Sensitivity Indicator (SI) tells how much key variable influences the result. Regarding ‘income’,

it turns out to be insensitive. In case of CoT, student cohorts take three years to enter the labor

market. Also, most of the students are likely not to be consisted education given high drop-out

rate. When we conduct sensitivity analysis with dropout rate, it does not go over 12% as we set

the discount rate although giving changes up to +80%.  Also, SI is less than 1 or slightly over the

1 which means insensitive at any cases.  While it is moderately sensitivity (SI around 1), the

projects are still not viable unless the discount rate changes to 6.27% (1-year) and 7.84% (3-

year).Thus, under a reasonable assumptions that macroeconomic factors do not fluctuate much

(earnings are sticky), and that discount rate cannot go upto that level, the programs will never be

viable.

By sensitivity analysis, we know the result from the cost-benefit analysis will not change by

earning, dropout rate and even adjusting discount rate. The result is shown in table 7.

Table 10  Result from Sensitivity Analysis

  1 Year Program 3 Year Program

  NPV IRR(%) SI SW(%) NPV IRR(%) SI SW(%)

Base 809,869 5.87% - - 605,942 7.27% - -

Income

-10% 860,340 5.34% -0.90698 -1.E+02 660,900 6.69% -0.90698 1.E+02

+10% 759,398 6.36% -0.6232 -2.E+02 550,984 7.81% -0.90698 1.E+02

Dropout

rate

-10% 770,034 6.27% 0.491869 2.E+02 540,193 7.84% 1.085062 9.E+01

+10% 877,438 5.23% 1.338076 7.E+01 687,021 6.54% 1.338076 7.E+01

Discount

Rate

-2% pt 671,696 5.87% 0.680217 5.86E+13 432,438 7.27% 1.22422 8.E+01

-4.5% pt 358,550 5.87% -0.30232 -1.8E+13 -49,923 7.27% -0.5441 2.E+02

25

4 Conclusion and Policy Implications

Rwanda TVET program has been an important role to foster technical skills workforce since

genocide. Although Rwanda shows a good economic performance among other developing

countries, Rwanda still has a lot of decisions and programs to boost their economy for middle-

income country by 2020. However, considering 30-40% of Aid dependency, the GoR is suffering

from unstable budget to implement remaining many programs. Also, scarce natural resources and

high-density population would be another challenge to overcome. The GoR is trying to expand